Introduced by Sam Artino 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AWARD THE BID AND ENTER INTO AN 
AGREEMENT WITH D.L. SMITH CONCRETE, LLC FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES RELATING TO THE US 6 
PHASE II PROJECT (ERI-6-16.07; PID 107223) IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED 
FORTY-TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-THREE AND 44/100 DOLLARS ($2,742,143.44)). 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO: 

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to award 

the bid and enter into an agreement with D.L. Smith Concrete, LLC for construction services relating to 

the US 6 Phase II Project (ERI-6-16.07; PID 107223) in the amount of Two Million Seven Hundred Forty-

Two Thousand One Hundred Forty-Three and 44/100 Dollars ($2,742,143.44), which agreement shall be 

on file in the office of the Clerk of Council. 

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this